

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 581-583 OF 2012

PUJA PURI @ KARUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY PURI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this matter respondent is appearing in person but neither he has filed any memo of appearance nor any reply on record. In the interest of justice, one more chance is granted to him for taking necessary steps else further orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 10.12.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj